Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117 All blanks must be Filled

Form CP-4 March 2009 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed

Name: Ramsey Property Management, L.L.C. Spot Description: 2156 FNL & 2310 FEL Spot Description: 2156 FNL & 2310 FNL & 2	OPERATOR: License #:				API No. 15 - 071-20877-00-00			
Address ?	Name: Ramsey Property Management, L.L.C.				Spot Description: 2156' FNL & 2310' FEL			
Coly_Oklahoma City	Address 1:2932 N.V	V. 122nd Stree	t, Suite 4					
Contact Person: Stephen E. Nichols:    Phone (405) 302-6200	Address 2:				<b></b>			
Promotion (40.5.) 302-6200  Type of Wells (Check one)   Gin Well   Gas Well   Ga Well   Gas Well	city: Oklahoma City	<u>√</u> State: <b>Q</b>	K zip: <u>73120</u> + <u>19</u> 5	5_	<b>4</b>			
Type of Welt (Check one) Oil Well Gas Well G G Dah Cathodic Water Supply Well Other: Supply Well Other: Substitution of Substi								
Water Supply Well   Other:								
□ ENIFR Permit #: □ Gas Storage Permit #: □ Tax CO-1 field? □ Yes □ No If not, is well tog attached? □ Yes □ No Producting Formation(s); List All (if needed attach archer sheet)    Producting Formation(s); List All (if needed attach archer sheet)						County: Greeley		
Producing Formation(s): List All (if needed attach another sheet)  Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D.   Plugging Commenced: 4/19/2010    Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.  Oil, Gas or Water Records   Casing Record (Surface, Conductor & Froduction)    Formation   Content   Casing   Size   Setting Depth   Pulled Out    Surface, 24#, J-55   8-5/8"   590'   O    Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cerement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (totion), to (top) for each plug set.  RECEIVED  JUN 0.7. 2010  KCC WICHITA  Plugging Contractor License # 30606   Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.  Address 1: 250 N. Water, Suite 300   Address 2: State: Kansas   Zip: 67202 +    Phone: (316.) 267-3241   Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Ramsey Property Management, L.L.C.  State of Oklahoma   County, Oklahoma   Stephen E, Nichols   (Prix Name)   Employee of Operator or   Operator on above-described well, and the same are true and correct for high me God.  Signature:   License B, Licen						Lease Name: DIXOII Well #: 1-5		
Producing Formation(s): List All (if needed attach another sheet)  Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D.   Plugging Commenced: 4/19/2010    Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.  Oil, Gas or Water Records   Casing Record (Surface, Conductor & Froduction)    Formation   Content   Casing   Size   Setting Depth   Pulled Out    Surface, 24#, J-55   8-5/8"   590'   O    Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cerement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (totion), to (top) for each plug set.  RECEIVED  JUN 0.7. 2010  KCC WICHITA  Plugging Contractor License # 30606   Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.  Address 1: 250 N. Water, Suite 300   Address 2: State: Kansas   Zip: 67202 +    Phone: (316.) 267-3241   Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Ramsey Property Management, L.L.C.  State of Oklahoma   County, Oklahoma   Stephen E, Nichols   (Prix Name)   Employee of Operator or   Operator on above-described well, and the same are true and correct for high me God.  Signature:   License B, Licen						The plugging proposal was approved on: 4/19/2010 (Date)		
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Plugging Commenced: 4/19/2010 Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Depth to Top: Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Depth to Top: Depth to						ry Stapelton	(KCC District Agent's Name)	
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Plugging Completed: 4/19/2010  Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.  Oil, Gas or Welter Records  Casing Record (Surface, Conductor & Production)  Formation  Content  Cosing  Surface, 24#, J-55  8-5/8"  Setting Depth  Pulled Out  Surface, 24#, J-55  8-5/8"  Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the must fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.  RECEIVED  JUN 0.7 2010  KCC WICHITA  Plugging Contractor License #: 30606  Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.  Address 1: 250 N. Water, Suite 300  Address 2: State: Kansas Zip: 67202 + Phone: (316.) 267-3241  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Ramsey Property Management, L.L.C.  State of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma ,ss.  Stephen E. Nichols (Print Name)  being first duly sworn on cath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well; as filed, and the same are true and correct for pile me God.  Signature:   Address: The statements and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct for pile me God.			ttom: T.D		Plugging Commenced: 4/19/2010			
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.  Oil, Gas or Water Records  Content  Content  Casing  Size  Setting Depth  Pulled Out  Surface, 24#, J-55  8-5/8"  Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.  RECEIVED  JUN 0.7 2010  KCC WICHITA  Plugging Contractor License #:30606  Name:Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.  Address 1:250 N. Water, Suite 300  Address 2:					Plugging Completed: 4/19/2010			
Casing Record (Surface, Conductor & Production)	Depth to	o Top: Bo	ttom:T.D					
Casing Record (Surface, Conductor & Production)					<u> </u>			
Formation Content Casing Size Setting Depth Pulled Out  Surface, 24#, J-55 8-5/8" 590' 0  Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.  RECEIVED  JUN 0.7 2010  KCC WICHITA  Plugging Contractor License #: 30606 Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.  Address 1: 250 N. Water, Suite 300 Address 2:  City: Wichita State: Kansas Zip: 67202 + Phone: (316.) 267-3241  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Ramsey Property Management, L.L.C.  State or Oklahoma County, Oklahoma , ss.  Stephen E. Nichols Plugging fees: Ramsey Ended the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct flo high me God.  Signature: Washing Stephen E. Washing St						Record (Surface, Conductor & Production)		
Surface, 24#, J-55 8-5/8" 590' 0  Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.  RECEIVED JUN 0.7 2010 KCC WICHITA  Plugging Contractor License #: 30606 Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.  Address 1: 250 N. Water, Suite 300 Address 2:								
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.  RECEIVED JUN 0.7. 2010 KCC WICHITA  Plugging Contractor License #: 30606 Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.  Address 1:250 N. Water, Suite 300 Address 2:	Formation	Commen		0.5/0"		E00'	0	
RECEIVED JUN 0 7 2010  KCC WICHITA  Plugging Contractor License #:30606			Surface, 24#, J-55	8-5/8	8	590	0	
RECEIVED JUN 0 7 2010  KCC WICHITA  Plugging Contractor License #:30606								
RECEIVED JUN 0 7 2010  KCC WICHITA  Plugging Contractor License #:30606								
RECEIVED JUN 0 7 2010  KCC WICHITA  Plugging Contractor License #:30606								
Plugging Contractor License #:	cement or other plugs were u	sed, state the character	of same depth placed from (bot	tom), to	(top) for each	n plug set.	RECEIVED	
Plugging Contractor License #:							JUN 07 2010	
Plugging Contractor License #:							KCC WICHITA	
Address 1:	30606 Name:					Drilling Co.,		
City: _Wichita State: _Kansas Zip: _67202 +  Phone: (316 ) _267-3241  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: _Ramsey Property Management, L.L.C.  State of Oklahoma, ss.  Stephen E. Nichols Employee of Operator or Operator on above-described well,  being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct to help me God.  Signature: Arizholia State:	50 0							
Phone: (316 )267-3241  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees:Ramsey Property Management, L.L.C.  State ofOklahoma								
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Ramsey Property Management, L.L.C.  State of Oklahoma								
State of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma , ss.  Stephen E. Nichols Employee of Operator or Operator on above-described well,  being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so here me God.  Signature: Signature:					_ , , ,	0		
Stephen F. Nichols  (Print Name)  being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct to help me God.  Signature:  Signature:  Employee of Operator or Operator or Operator or Operator on above-described well, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct to help me God.						C		
(Print Name) being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so here God.  Signature:  Signature:								
being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct to help me God.  Signature:  Signature:	Stephen E. Nicho	(Print Name	·)		En	ployee of Operator o	r V Operator on above-described well,	
	the same are true and correct	h, says: That I have know	wledge of the facts statements, a	and matt	ers herein co	ntained, and the log o	of the above-described well is as filed, and	
	<b>-</b>	Mail to: KCC - C	Conservation Division, 130 S	. Marke	et - Room 20	78, Wichita, Kansa	s 67202	